

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2421-2423/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2012 in CRLM No.25733/2011, dated 11/02/2013 in CRLM No.7776/2013 in CRLM No.25733/2011 and amended judgment dated 16/11/2012 in CRLM No.25733/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT SINGH GUJRAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, for a period of six months, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgments and order passed by the High Court and also stay of further proceedings in Complaint Case No.7506/09/11 dated 9.6.08 titled "Jagjit Singh Arora versus Dr. Jayant Banerji and others" pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Chandigarh.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master

|